Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul G. Schwendinger	06/22/2004
Jason L. Ableitner	06/22/2004
Tim M. Redmann	06/24/2004
James Gray	06/23/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07962

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10873562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126779050

Email: Lynn.Thompson@cstlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Crompton, Seager & Tufte
Address Line 1: 1221 Nicollet Avenue

Address Line 2: Ste. 800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1161.1175101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian N. Tufte

PATENT REEL: 017489 FRAME: 0994

500095412

740,000 1

TY HO Total Attachments: 4 source=H0006024Assign#page1.tif source=H0006024Assign#page2.tif source=H0006024Assign#page3.tif source=H0006024Assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017489 FRAME: 0995

PATENT
REEL: 017489 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT

W	HEREAS, We, _	Paul G. Schwendinger	of <u>3107 Xyl</u>	on Ave. S., #210, St. Louis Park,
County of _	Hennepin		, and State of	Minnesota
Jas	on L. Ableitner	er handig operation de their sept	of 930 S; 6t	h St., #5, Hopkins ,
County of	Hennepin		, and State of	Minnesota
Jan	nes Gray		of 11 Craige	enhill Road, Kilncadzow,
County of	Carluke		, and State of	UK
Tir	n M. Redmann		of <u>5080 Co.</u>	Rd. 50, Carver
County of _	Carver '		, and State of _	Minnesota
for which a even date h W Delaware, a	n application is a erewith; and hereas, Honeywo and having its pri	about to be made for Letters Par ell International Inc., a corporat incipal offices at 101 Columbia	ion organized and existing u Road, Morristown, N.J. 079	d application having been executed on
No of which is transfer unt said applica any and all we do here!	erefor; ow, therefore, for hereby acknowle to the said Honey ation and the Let international cor	r good and valuable consideratiedged, we have sold, assigned a rwell Inc., its successors and asters Patent, both foreign and donventions, treaties and/or agree	on to us paid by the said Ho and transferred, and by these signs, our entire right, title a mestic, that may or shall issue ments concerning patents to	neywell International Inc., the receipt presents do hereby sell, assign and nd interest in and to said invention, ue, including all of our rights under which the United States is a party, and atent to the above mentioned assignee
Letters Pate	ent, in its own na	me if desired, in any and all for	eign countries, and addition	y properly designate, to apply for ally to claim the filing date of said rnational convention, treaty and/or
writing or of time upon r assigns, exe necessary of application foreign cou	do any act whatso request, without the ecute such addition or desirable to pe for and obtaining ontries on said invented	never conflicting with these pre further or additional considerational writings and do such additured the confliction of the co	sents, and that we or our exection, but at the expense of the ional acts as said assignee, i of this grant, and render all not extended Letters Patent of ghts, occurring as a result of	f the United States, or any of and all such applications or patents, by
Date_ 6	-22-04		Pald Sa	luenje
State of County of	Minne	sota Duz	Paul G. Schwendinger	•
Or known to b	e the person desc act and deed. DIANE NOTARY P		foregoing instrument and ac	eared Paul G. Schwendinger, to me knowledged that he executed the same unty

Assignment THERMOSTAT WITH MECHANICAL US H0006024-9950(1161.1175101)	SER INTERFACE	
Date 6-22-04		Jan 1 MD
State of Unimesota	j_{ij}	Jasof L. Ableitner
County of HEMPON)88. *)	
On this 22 day of 111 day of 112 to me known to be the person described in a the same as his free act and deed.	\0, 2004, Ind who executed I	pefore me personally appeared <u>Jason L. Ableitner</u> the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed
DIANE A. ANDRING NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 91, 2005		Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires
Date		
	•	Tim M. Redmann
County of	_))ss. _)	
On this day of	, 2004, 1	before me personally appeared
to me known to be the person described in at the same as his free act and deed.	nd who executed	the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed
are coming as the free are and acces.		
		Notary Public, County State of
		My Commission Expires
e e e		
Data		
Date		James Gray
Dated:	Witnessed Ry	•

REEL: 017489 FRAME: 0997

Assignment THERMOSTAT WITH MECHANICAL USER INTER H0006024-9950(1161.1175101)	RFACE
Date	Jason L. Ableitner
State of)	Jason L. Abielmer
County of)ss.	
On this day of, 2 to me known to be the person described in and who exe the same as his free act and deed.	2004, before me personally appeared <u>Jason L. Ableitner</u> cuted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed
	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires
Date 6/24/04 State of Minnesota)ss.	Tim M. Redmann
On this 24 th day of Tune, to me known to be the person described in and who exe the same as his free act and deed.	2004, before me personally appeared
SHELLEY M. SHACKELFORD Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2005	Melly M. Sharkeyord Notary Public, County Carvel State of Minnesota My Commission Expired 21-05
Date	James Gray
Dated: Witness	sed By:

Assignment	
THERMOSTAT WITH MECHANICAL USER II	NTERFACE
H0006024-9950(1161.1175101)	
D.	
Date	Jason L. Ableitner
State of	Jason L. Aulenner
State of) ss.	
County of)	
County or	
On this day of	, 2004, before me personally appeared <u>Jason L. Ableitner</u>
	no executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed
the same as his free act and deed.	to executed the foregoing find ament and action reaged that he executed
and barne at the free act and deed.	
	Notary Public, County
	State of
	My Commission Expires
	,
Date	
	Tim M. Redmann
State of)	
)ss.	
County of	
On this day of	, 2004, before me personally appearedTim M. Redmann
	no executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed
the same as his free act and deed.	
	
	Notary Public, County
	State of
	My Commission Expires
. 1	<u>, </u>
Date 23/6/04	1) horan
Date C/10/04	James Gray
(James Gray (\ \ \ \
	7 0 0,
Dated: 23/6/04.	Vitnessed By: 5.50 15 reasons
Dateu.	
	(ENG. LEADER, HOMES EUROPE)